COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 1132-0 1220-0 1221-0 1222-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 14,586,282.00 14,407.17 152,138.00 61,367.00 13.688.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 1,613,610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 16,199,892.00 14,407.17 152,138.00 61,367.00 13.688.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 7.244,593.81 12,373.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 2,707,750.14 2,033.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 1,171,498.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 560,574.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,688.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 11.684,417.11 14,407.17 0.00 0.00 13.688.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 1,661,036.23 0.00 72,035.60 46,325.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 581,278.34 0.00 33,877.83 13,711.56 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 93,779.06 0.00 31,578.00 1,330.44 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 25,014.99 0.00 14,151.57 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 6,089.00 0.00 495.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 2,367,197.62 0.00 152,138.00 61,367.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 206,956.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 125,159.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 848,471.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 1,180,588.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES
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FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

ACCT# 1110-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 379,414.40
200-299 130,148.26
300-399 11,338.24
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
520,900.90

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
1132-0 1220-0

cooo0000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]
coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

12210

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

1222-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1110-0 1132-0 1220-0 1221-0 1222-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 5,288.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 5,288.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899  15,758,392.20 14,407.17 152,138.00 61,367.00 13,688.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 441,499.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) (441,499.80) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (441,499.80) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1226-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 5,040.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 5,040.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 5,040.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 5,040.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1226-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-1-I-C-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1226-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 5,040.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE
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STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
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INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
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PURCHASED SERVICES
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OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
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TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
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FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES
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COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
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FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE
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COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-1-I-A-2

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1261-1
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-1-B-2

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1261-1
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-1-1-C-2

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1261-1
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 5,058.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 5,058.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1262-0 1275-0 1279-0 1286-0 1310-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 10.356.00 10.041.00 16,000.00 30,000.00 1,188,424.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 10.356.00 10.041.00 16,000.00 30,000.00 1,188,424.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 10,356.00 7.317.23 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 912.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 10,356.00 8,229.73 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 13,649.43 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 2,350.57 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 1,811.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 1,811.27 16,000.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES
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010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

1262-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
1275-0 1279-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eololololololoe]
cooo0000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

1286-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

651,759.85
377.062.55
0.00
159,601.60
0.00

0.00
1,188.424.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

1262-0

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

1275-0

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1279-0

000000
ooooo0o
SS6S6S666

o
o
o

16,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1286-0

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1310-0

©00o0000
[eoleoleololele]
[eolololololoe]

0.00
1,188.424.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-1-I-A-3

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-1-B-3

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-1-1-C-3

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

67,666.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
67,666.00

0.00
0.00
28,138.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
28,138.58

31,313.62
8,146.60
67.20
0.00

0.00

0.00
39,527.42

0000000
oooo0000
SOS6S6666

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

1520-0

18,589.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
18,589.00

0000000 0000000
o000 00 oooo0000
SOS6S60666 SOS6S6666

0000000
o000 0Oo
SOS6S6666

1720-0

471,667.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
471,667.00

0000000
ooo0o0000
SOS6S66606

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,700.00
1,700.00

0000000
o000 0Oo
SOS6S6666

702,976.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
702,976.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
44,581.05
0.00
0.00
44,581.05

0000000
oooo0o00O
SOS6S60666

0.00

0.00
14,487.00
70,628.77
0.00
103,133.80
188.,249.57

74,475.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
74,475.00

0000000 0000000
0000000 oooo0000
SSS6S60666 SOS6S6666

0000000
o000 00
SOS6S6666



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
1520-0 1720-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eololololololoe]
cooo0000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

1765-0

424,603.00
0.00
424,603.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1810-0

coooo000
OCOO0OO0O0O0O
[eoleololololole]



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

1520-0

12,951.00
4,902.00
736.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
18,589.00
18,589.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1720-0

295,509.86
143,285.12
0.00
20,040.25
0.00

0.00
458,835.23
460,535.23

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11,131.77

216,273.95
227,405.72

1765-0

000000
OO0 O0O0O
eolololololoe]

0.00
657,433.62

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

45,542.38

533,606.82
579,149.20

1810-0

00000000
OO0 O0O0O0O
[eolololololololo]

0.00
0.00

56,638.00

0.00
(56.638.00)
(56.638.00)

17.837.00

76,702.87
94,539.87



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-4

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 2120-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-4

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 2120-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-1-I-C-4

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 2120-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1,906.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,906.00

0000000 0000000
oooo0000 o000 00
SOS6S60666 SOS6S6666

0000000
oooo0000
SOS6S6666

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

2259-0 2901-0 6001-0
414.22 6,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 400.00
0.00 000  2.544,223.71
0.00 0.00 57.754.14
41422 6.000.00  2,602.377.85
0.00 4,997.51 2,024.29
0.00 1.002.49 279.79
0.00 0.00 80,880.73
0.00 0.00 43.482.41
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 182.50
0.00 6,000.00 126,849.72
0.00 0.00 100,009.00
0.00 0.00 8.024.70
0.00 0.00 5.832.81
0.00 0.00 2.746.55
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 445.00
0.00 0.00 117,058.06
0.00 0.00 26,496.72
0.00 0.00 2.563.50
0.00 0.00 522.452.93
0.00 0.00 62.951.41
0.00 0.00 42.748.47
0.00 0.00 124.105.64
0.00 0.00 781.318.67

0000000 0000000
o000 00 0000000
SOS6S6S666 SOS6S6S666

0000000
o000 00
SOS6S6666



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

2130-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
2259-0 2901-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eololololololoe]
cooo0000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

89,380.29

221,252.10
45,880.77
146,713.24
27,117.37
40,687.00
26,981.88
508,632.36

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

cooo0o000
[eoleololololole]
[oleololololole]



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

2130-0

00000000
oooo0o000O
SO0S6S6S6666

o
o
o

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,906.00

15,962.00
17.868.00

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL

2259-0

00000000
o000 0O
SO0 S6S6S6666

o
o
o

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

414.22

4,133.25
4,547.47

2901-0

0000000
o000 00
SOS6S6666

()}
o
o
o
o
o

o
o
o

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

17.139.66
1,640.378.76

40,375.12
199,092.09
311,063.61

0.00
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COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-5

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6850-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-I-B-5

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6850-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-1-I-C-5

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6850-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 25,753.09

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 25,753.09



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-I-I-A-6

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 8995-0 8997-0 (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 17.686,188.39
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 400.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 0.00 4,158,492.69
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 19,727.86 0.00 77,482.00
TOTAL REVENUES 19,727.86 0.00  21,922,563.08
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 7.397.001.22
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 2,765,739.74
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 1,280.517.89
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 746,779.76
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 1,095.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 12,191,133.61
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 1,924,368.88
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 647,389.60
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 165,273.51
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 45,749.13
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 9,344.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 2,792,125.12
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 233,453.71
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 127.723.09
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 1,385.411.63
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 133,580.18
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 42,748.47
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 227.,239.44
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 2,150,156.52



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

8995-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eoleololololole]

8997-0

coooo000
[eoleololololele]
[eololololololoe]

EXHIBIT A-I-1-B-6

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
(Memo Only)

651,975.73
377.098.05
88,514.98
160.215.53
0.00

0.00
1,277.804.29

600,666.50
176.029.03
158,051.48
27,117.37
40,687.00
26,981.88
1,029,533.26

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
424,603.00
0.00
424,603.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

EXHIBIT A-1-I-C-6

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 8995-0 8997-0  (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 308,460.86
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 148.187.12
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 23,163.95
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 20,040.25
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 499,852.18
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00 0.00  20,365,207.98
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 40,375.12
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 199,092.09
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 809,201.41
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 0.00 (569,734.20)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 (569,734.20)
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 19,727.86 0.00 987,620.90
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 160,919.17 362.40  8,336,544.52

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 180,647.03 362.40 9,324,165.42
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